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     Animal Type: Growing Horse, Age 24 Months - Moderate Training

   Mature Weight: 1102 Lbs              Age: 24    Months
  Current Weight:  946 Lbs   Est Daily Gain:  0.40 Lbs
    Daily Intake: 25.7 Lbs Dry Matter ( 2.33 Pct of Body Weight)
                                                                                 Ration Cost
---------------------------------------------------------------------------- | ---------------
 DAILY FEEDING PROGRAM:                          Daily  Daily   % of   % of  |
    Ration                                        Lbs    Lbs   Compo-  Total |    $ Per  $ Per
   Component IngrCode Ingredient Name           As Fed   D.M.   Comp  Ration |     Ton    Head
------------ -------- ------------------------- ------ ------  ------ ------ | -------- ------
     Forages NRC-F028 Mostly Grass Hay, mid-mat  28.62  24.98  100.00  97.22 |    50.80   0.73
                                                ------ ------  ------ ------ | -------- ------
                                Forages Totals:  28.62  24.98  100.00  97.22 |    50.80   0.73
                                                                             |
 Supplements DEMO-S01 TM Salt Block - Demo Use    0.06   0.06    8.46   0.23 |   907.19   0.03
             DEMO-S02 Vit/Min Supplement - Demo   0.65   0.65   91.54   2.54 |  2721.58   0.89
                                                ------ ------  ------ ------ | -------- ------
                            Supplements Totals:   0.71   0.71  100.00   2.78 |  2568.08   0.92
                                                ====== ======                | ======== ======
                                 RATION Totals:  29.33  25.70                |   112.05   1.64

 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 DAILY NUTRIENTS SUPPLIED:                                |   TOTAL RATION
                               Daily     Daily            | Nutrient Profile
 Nutrient Name        Units  Required  Supplied   +/-     |   (@ 100% DM)
 -------------------- ----- --------- --------- --------- | ------- --------
 Dig Energy           Mcal       24.8      24.8        .  |    0.97 Mcal/Lb
 Crude Protein        Grams     888.0    2002.0    1114.0 |   17.17 Pct
 Lysine               Grams      38.0      77.0      39.0 |    0.66 Pct
 Calcium              Grams      37.0     129.0      92.0 |    1.11 Pct
 Phosphorus           Grams      20.0      54.0      34.0 |    0.47 Pct
 Sodium               Grams      15.4      15.4        .  |    0.13 Pct
 Chlorine             Grams      46.8     109.4      62.6 |    0.94 Pct
 Potassium            Grams      28.0     277.7     249.7 |    2.38 Pct
 Magnesium            Grams      12.9      36.6      23.7 |    0.31 Pct
 Sulfur               Grams      16.1      30.6      14.5 |    0.26 Pct
 Cobalt               Mg          0.5       1.1       0.6 |    0.09 Mg/Kg
 Copper               Mg        107.3     288.3     181.0 |   24.73 Mg/Kg
 Iodine               Mg          3.8       5.7       1.9 |    0.49 Mg/Kg
 Iron                 Mg        536.5    4343.6    3807.1 |   372.6 Mg/Kg
 Manganese            Mg        429.2    1136.4     707.2 |   97.49 Mg/Kg
 Zinc                 Mg        429.2    1035.3     606.1 |   88.82 Mg/Kg
 Selenium             Mg          1.1       3.4       2.3 |    0.29 Mg/Kg
 Vitamin A            IU      19314.0   55535.0   36221.0 |  2161.0 IU/Lb
 Vitamin D            IU       5880.0    5880.0        .  |   228.8 IU/Lb
 Vitamin E            IU        858.0    1235.0     377.0 |   48.06 IU/Lb
 Thiamin              Mg         32.2     111.1      78.9 |    4.32 Mg/Lb
 Riboflavin           Mg         21.5      51.9      30.4 |    2.02 Mg/Lb
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     Animal Type: Growing Horse, Age 24 Months - Moderate Training

   Mature Weight: 1102 Lbs              Age: 24    Months
  Current Weight:  946 Lbs   Est Daily Gain:  0.40 Lbs
    Daily Intake: 25.7 Lbs Dry Matter ( 2.33 Pct of Body Weight)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
DIETARY NUTRIENT CONCENTRATION:       Minimum   Maximum    Total     Total
                                     Required   Allowed    Ration    Ration
Nutr Nutrient Name        Units     (100% DM) (100% DM) (100% DM)  (As-Fed)
---- -------------------- --------  --------- --------- --------- ---------
   1 Dig Energy           Mcal/Lb         -         -        0.97      0.85
   2 Crude Protein        Pct             -         -       17.17     15.04
   3 Lysine               Pct             -         -        0.66      0.58
   4 Calcium              Pct             -         -        1.11      0.97
   5 Phosphorus           Pct             -         -        0.47      0.41
   6 Sodium               Pct             -         -        0.13      0.11
   7 Chlorine             Pct             -         -        0.94      0.82
   8 Potassium            Pct             -         -        2.38      2.09
   9 Magnesium            Pct             -         -        0.31      0.27
  10 Sulfur               Pct             -         -        0.26      0.23
  11 Copper               Mg/Kg           -         -       24.73     21.67
  12 Iodine               Mg/Kg           -         -        0.49      0.43
  13 Iron                 Mg/Kg           -         -      372.60    326.43
  14 Manganese            Mg/Kg           -         -       97.49     85.41
  15 Selenium             Mg/Kg           -         -        0.29      0.25
  16 Zinc                 Mg/Kg           -         -       88.82     77.81
  17 Cobalt               Mg/Kg           -         -        0.09      0.08
  18 Vitamin A            IU/Lb           -         -     2161.00   1893.23
  19 Vitamin D            IU/Lb           -         -      228.80    200.45
  20 Vitamin E            IU/Lb           -         -       48.06     42.10
  21 Thiamin              Mg/Lb           -         -        4.32      3.78
  22 Riboflavin           Mg/Lb           -         -        2.02      1.77

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NUTRIENT RATIOS:
                                                         Minimum Maximum  Ration
Nut Nutrient Name          Per  Nut Nutrient Name         Req'd  Allowed  Amount
--- -------------------- ------ --- -------------------- ------- ------- -------
  4 Calcium                 1.0   5 Phosphorus              1.00    2.50    2.38


